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U.S. District Court

District of Hawaii

Notice of Electronic Filing 


The following transaction was entered on 2/24/2022 at 8:54 PM HST and filed on 2/24/2022 

Case Name: Hawaiian Kingdom v. Biden, et al.
Case Number: 1:21-cv-00243-LEK-RT
Filer:
Document Number: 218(No document attached)

Docket Text: 

EO: On 2/24/22, counsel for amici curiae Water Protector Legal Collective, International
Association for Democratic Lawyers, and the National Lawyers Guild filed a [ECF [217]]
Motion for Leave to File Letter Supplement to Amended Amicus Curiae Brief ("Motion" or
"Motion to Supplement"). The Court carefully reviewed the Motion and the proposed
supplement and notes that the letter sought to be supplemented is identical to the [ECF
[213] & [214]] letter submitted to the Court on 2/18/22. Pursuant to this Court's 2/18/22
[ECF [214]] Entering Order, the letter was disregarded.

The amici curiae now attempt to resubmit the letter with a Motion to Supplement.
However, the substance of the letter has not changed. The letter is still not being
submitted in support of any moving papers, not all drafters of the letter have been
approved as amicus, and the movants do not provide any concrete information as to
why the letter is even needed. The Court thus DENIES the Motion to Supplement.

(MAGISTRATE JUDGE ROM TRADER)(laa)
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Scott I. Batterman     sib@paclawteam.com


Charles M. Heaukulani     bigislandlaw@earthlink.net


Lerisa L. Heroldt     lerisa.heroldt@hawaiicounty.gov, Emarie.Carvalho@hawaiicounty.gov,
kelsey.watanabe@hawaiicounty.gov


Mark Damian Disher     Mark.Disher@hawaiicounty.gov, emarie.carvalho@hawaiicounty.gov,
emily.hirayama@hawaiicounty.gov, kayleigh.idemoto@hawaiicounty.gov


Mark L.E. Bradbury     mbradbury@kauai.gov, ahiranaka@kauai.gov, bmontemayor@kauai.gov,
mvierra@kauai.gov, sventura@kauai.gov


Caleb P. Rowe     caleb.rowe@co.maui.hi.us, candace.stahl@co.maui.hi.us,
litigation.calendar@co.maui.hi.us, michele.white@co.maui.hi.us, sharon.oshaughnessy@co.maui.hi.us,
tanya.quitazol@co.maui.hi.us


Rebecca Cutri-Kohart     Rebecca.Cutri-Kohart@usdoj.gov


Joseph Chase     defense@waterprotectorlegal.org


Natali Segovia     defense@waterprotectorlegal.org


Michael J. Gerardi     michael.j.gerardi@usdoj.gov
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